FOR FURNISHING AND DELIVERING 
EIGHTY-EIGHT (88) UPPER PARTS OF 
FIRE ALARM POSTS. 

The time allowed for doing and completing 
the entire work will be ninety (90) consecutive 
calendar days. 

The amount of security required for the per-
fot7nance of the contract is One Thousand Two 
Hundred Dollars ($1,200). 

No bid will be considered unless it is accom-
panied by a deposit, which shall be in the form 
of money or a certified check upon one of the 
State or National banks or trust companies in 
the City of New York, or a check of such bank 
or trust company signed by a duly authorized